
LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST Note:(if applicable)

September August
2021 2021

415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 8/13/2021 9/15/2021 4 43.56 42.78
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 8/13/2021 9/15/2021 1912 1,352.35 943.04
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 8/25/2021 9/24/2021 0 38.99 38.99
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 8/25/2021 9/24/2021 117 121.08 116.5
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 8/25/2021 9/24/2021 6 44.06 43.21
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5 8/25/2021 9/24/2021 4 44.28 44.82
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6 8/25/2021 9/24/2021 24 54.71 44.59
15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 8/27/2021 9/27/2021 0 38.99 38.99
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 8/27/2021 9/27/2021 0 38.99 38.99
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 8/27/2021 9/28/2021 726.732 626.17 574.03
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 8/27/2021 9/28/2021 0 40.83 40.83
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4 8/25/2021 9/24/2021 4 43.56 44.08  
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 9/3/2021 10/4/2021 0 40.83 40.83

2,528.40$       2,051.68$    

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

GAS USAGE September 2021

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST Note:(if applicable)

August July
2021 2021

415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 7/20/2021 8/13/2021 3 42.78 43.44
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 7/20/2021 8/13/2021 1383 943.04 1,274.36
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 7/27/2021 8/25/2021 0 38.99 38.99
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 7/27/2021 8/25/2021 116 116.50 159.55
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 7/27/2021 8/25/2021 5 43.21 43.86
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5 7/27/2021 8/25/2021 5 44.82 44.82
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6 7/27/2021 8/25/2021 9 44.59 58.31
15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 7/29/2021 8/27/2021 0 38.99 38.99
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 7/29/2021 8/27/2021 0 38.99 38.99
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 7/30/2021 8/27/2021 645.984 574.03 657.15
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 7/30/2021 8/27/2021 0 40.83 40.83
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4 7/27/2021 8/25/2021 5 44.08 44.08  
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 8/5/2021 9/3/2021 0 40.83 41.48

2,051.68$       2,524.85$    

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

GAS USAGE August 2021

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST Note:(if applicable)

July June
2021 2021

415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 6/15/2021 7/20/2021 4 43.44 43.44
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 6/15/2021 7/20/2021 1891 1,274.36 1,160.82
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 6/25/2021 7/27/2021 0 38.99 38.99
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 6/25/2021 7/27/214 182 159.55 205.20
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 6/25/2021 7/27/2021 6 43.86 43.86
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5 6/25/2021 7/27/2021 5 44.82 44.82
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6 6/25/2021 7/27/2021 31 58.31 48.34
15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 6/28/2021 7/29/2021 0 38.99 38.99
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 6/28/2021 7/29/2021 0 38.99 38.99
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 6/28/2021 7/30/2021 816.9006 657.15 675.66
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 6/28/2021 7/30/2021 0 40.83 40.83
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4 6/25/2021 7/27/2021 5 44.08 44.08  
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 7/6/2021 8/5/2021 1 41.48 40.83

2,524.85$       2,464.85$    

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

GAS USAGE July 2021

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST Note:(if applicable)

June MAY
2021 2021

415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 5/14/2021 6/15/2021 4 43.44 39.36
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 5/14/2021 6/15/2021 1717 1,160.82 1321.83
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 5/24/2021 6/25/2021 0 38.99 35.72
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 5/24/2021 6/25/2021 252 205.20 213.54
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 5/24/2021 6/25/2021 6 43.86 40.51
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5 5/24/2021 6/25/2021 5 44.82 40.02
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6 5/24/2021 6/25/2021 15 48.34 61.27
15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 5/27/2021 6/28/2021 0 38.99 35.1
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 5/27/2021 6/28/2021 0 38.99 35.1
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 5/27/2021 6/28/2021 851.8914 675.66 767.69
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 5/27/2021 6/28/2021 0 40.83 37.41
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4 5/24/2021 6/25/2021 5 44.08 40.67  
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 6/3/2021 7/6/2021 0 40.83 36.75

2,464.85$       2,704.97$    

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

GAS USAGE June 2021

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST Note:(if applicable)

MAY APRIL
2021 2021

415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 4/13/2021 5/14/2021 4 39.36 42.34
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 4/13/2021 5/14/2021 1970 1321.83 1267.39
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 4/23/2021 5/24/2021 1 35.72 72.26
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 4/23/2021 5/24/2021 271 213.54 256.31
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 4/23/2021 5/24/2021 7 40.51 47.28
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5 4/23/2021 5/24/2021 4 40.02 51.65
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6 4/23/2021 5/24/2021 42 61.27 234.24
15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 4/27/2021 5/27/2021 0 35.1 35.72
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 4/27/2021 5/27/2021 0 35.1 35.1
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 4/28/2021 5/27/2021 1028.1912 767.69 1051.7
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 4/28/2021 5/27/2021 1 37.41 36.75
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4 4/23/2021 5/24/2021 6 40.67 41.69  
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 5/4/2021 6/3/2021 0 36.75 36.75

2,704.97$       3,209.18$    

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

GAS USAGE MAY 2021

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST Note:(if applicable)

APRIL MARCH
2021 2021

415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 3/26/2021 4/13/2021 7 42.34 36.75
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 3/16/2021 4/13/2021 1885 1267.39 1959.06
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 3/24/2021 4/23/2021 58 72.26 151.6
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 3/24/2021 4/23/2021 335 256.31 377.25
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 3/24/2021 4/23/2021 16 47.28 72.47
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5 3/24/2021 4/23/2021 20 51.65 62.58
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6 3/24/2021 4/23/2021 318 234.24 461.21
15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 3/26/2021 4/27/2021 1 35.72 43.6
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 3/26/2021 4/27/2021 0 35.1 36.12
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 3/29/2021 4/28/2021 1487.109 1051.7 1237.92
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 3/29/2024 4/28/2021 0 36.75 37.77
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4 3/24/2021 4/23/2021 6 41.69 40.67  
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 4/2/2021 5/4/2021 0 36.75 37.77

3,209.18$       4,554.77$    

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

GAS USAGE APRIL 2021

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST Note:(if applicable)

MARCH FEBRUARY
2021 2021

415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 2/17/2021 3/16/2021 0 36.75 105.00$        
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 2/17/2021 3/16/2021 2947 1959.06 807.50$        
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 2/25/2021 3/24/2021 187 151.6 401.68$        
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 2/25/2021 3/24/2021 522 377.25 1,169.41$     
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 2/25/2021 3/24/2021 57 72.47 151.91$        
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5 2/25/2021 3/24/2021 38 62.58 184.81$        
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6 2/25/2021 3/24/2021 684 461.21 1,065.61$     
15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 2/26/2021 3/26/2021 12 43.6 100.51$        
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 2/26/2021 3/26/2021 0 36.12 35.10$          
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 3/1/2021 3/29/2021 1787.2224 1237.92 3,422.17$     
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 3/1/2021 3/29/2021 0 37.77 36.75$          
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4 2/25/2021 3/24/2021 6 40.67 41.02$          
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 3/5/2021 4/2/2021 0 37.77 40.67$          

7,562.14$    

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

GAS USAGE MARCH 2021

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST Note:(if applicable)

FEBRUARY JANUARY
2021 2021

415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 1/19/2021 2/17/2021 112 105.00$           87.94$          
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 1/19/2021 2/17/2021 1265 807.50$           1,921.00$     
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 1/27/2021 2/25/2021 630 401.68$           282.41$        
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 1/27/2021 2/25/2021 1859 1,169.41$        1,084.15$     
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 1/27/2021 2/25/2021 194 151.91$           142.36$        
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5 1/27/2021 2/25/2021 238 184.81$           163.14$        
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6 1/26/2021 2/25/2021 1771 1,065.61$        774.11$        
15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 1/27/2021 2/26/2021 105 100.51$           62.45$          
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 1/27/2021 2/26/2021 0 35.10$             35.10$          
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 1/28/2021 3/1/2021 6330.7138 3,422.17$        2,647.32$     
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 1/28/2021 3/1/2021 0 36.75$             37.36$          
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4 1/27/2021 2/25/2021 7 41.02$             41.62$          
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 2/4/2021 3/5/2021 6 40.67$             79.00$          

7,357.96$    

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

GAS USAGE FEBRUARY 2021

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST Note:(if applicable)

JANUARY DECEMBER
2021 2020

415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 12/14/2020 1/19/2021 84 87.94$             
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 12/14/2020 1/19/2021 3094 1,921.00$        
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 12/22/2020 1/27/2021 425 282.41$           221.32$        
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 12/22/2020 1/27/2021 1719 1,084.15$        814.29$        
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 12/22/2020 1/27/2021 178 142.36$           114.29$        
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5 12/22/2020 1/27/2021 203 163.14$           115.44$        
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6 12/22/2020 1/26/2021 1270 774.11$           669.44$        
15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 12/28/2020 1/27/2021 47 62.45$             51.98$          
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 12/28/2020 1/27/2021 0 35.10$             35.10$          
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 12/29/2020 1/28/2021 4375.1958 2,647.32$        2,096.06$     
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 12/29/2020 1/28/2021 1 37.36$             36.75$          
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4 12/22/2020 1/27/2021 8 41.62$             40.41$          
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 1/5/2021 2/4/2021 7 79.00$             

7,357.96$        4,195.08$    

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

GAS USAGE JANUARY 2021

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST Note:(if applicable)

DECEMBER NOVEMBER
2020 2020

415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 11/16/2020 12/14/2020 27 53.21$          
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 11/16/2020 12/14/2020 1622 1,025.15$     
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 11/24/2020 12/22/2020 320 221.32 61.79$          
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 11/24/2020 12/22/2020 1276 814.29 317.04$        
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 11/24/2020 12/22/2020 131 114.29 56.85$          
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5 11/24/2020 12/22/2020 126 115.44 47.81$          
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6 11/24/2020 12/22/2020 1090 669.44 387.17$        
15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 11/25/2020 12/28/2020 29 51.98 43.83$          
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 11/25/2020 12/28/2020 0 35.1 35.10$          
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 11/25/2020 12/29/2020 3416.9862 2096.06 976.21$        
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 11/25/2020 12/29/2020 0 36.75 36.75$          
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4 11/24/2020 12/22/2020 6 40.41 41.54$          
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 11/4/2020 12/4/2020 0 36.75$          

4,195.08$        3,119.20$    

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

GAS USAGE DECEMBER 2020

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST Note:(if applicable)

NOVEMBER OCTOBER
2020 2020

415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 11/16/2020 12/14/2020 27 53.21$             40.93$          
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 11/16/2020 12/14/2020 1622 1,025.15$        1,040.48$     
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 10/27/2020 11/24/2020 44 61.79$             36.56$          
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 10/27/2020 11/24/2020 458 317.04$           184.47$        
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 10/27/2020 11/24/2020 33 56.85$             40.85$          
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5 10/27/2020 11/24/2020 15 47.81$             41.21$          
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6 10/27/2020 11/24/2020 603 387.17$           177.26$        
15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 10/28/2020 11/25/2020 15 43.83$             40.84$          
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 10/28/2020 11/25/2020 0 35.10$             36.18$          
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 10/29/2020 11/25/2020 1468.2678 976.21$           677.39$        
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 10/29/2020 11/25/2020 0 36.75$             37.89$          
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4 10/27/2020 11/24/2020 6 41.54$             41.66$          
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 11/4/2020 12/4/2020 0 36.75$             39.11$          

3,119.20$        2,434.83$    

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

GAS USAGE NOVEMBER 2020

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST Note:(if applicable)

OCTOBER SEPTEMBER
2020 2020

415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 10/15/2020 11/16/2020 5 40.93$             40.53$          
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 10/15/2020 11/16/2020 1645 1,040.48$        831.98$        
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 9/24/2020 10/24/2020 0 36.56$             36.56$          
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 9/24/2020 10/27/2020 259 184.47$           172.64$        
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 9/24/2020 10/27/2020 6 40.85$             40.29$          
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5 9/24/2020 10/27/2020 4 41.21$             41.21$          
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6 9/24/2020 10/27/2020 261 177.26$           51.12$          
15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 9/28/2020 10/28/2020 8 40.84$             36.56$          
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 9/28/2020 10/28/2020 0 36.18$             36.56$          
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 9/29/2020 10/29/2020 936.6768 677.39$           568.05$        
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 9/29/2020 10/29/2020 0 37.89$             38.28$          
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4 9/24/2020 10/27/2020 6 41.66$             41.10$          
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 10/6/2020 11/4/2020 2 39.11$             

2,434.83$        1,934.88$    

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

GAS USAGE OCTOBER 2020

USAGE DATE


